Crosby-Ironton I.S.D. #182 Regular Board Meeting April 24, 2023 6:30 PM Crosby-Ironton High School 711 Poplar Street Crosby, MN 56441

Page 1 of 2 pages

A Regular Board Meeting of the Board of Education of Crosby-Ironton ISD #182 was held Monday, April 24, 2023 beginning at 6:30 pm.

Members: Kim Coughlin, Mike Domin, Beth Hautala, Laura Lee, Barb Neprud, Tommy Sablan and Superintendent Jamie Skjeveland were present.

Welcome to Visitors—Chair, Mike Domin called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m. with a pledge to the flag, welcomed those who were present at the meeting

Approve Agenda-Motion by Sablan, second by Hautala to approve the agenda as presented. All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Board Discussion/Comments on the Following Items:

WBWF Goal #4 - Career and College Readiness

Policy Review Process

Policy 504 - Student Dress and Appearance - First Reading of Revision

Policy 505 - Distribution of NonSchool-Sponsored Materials on School Premises by Students and Employees

COSSBA Conference - Domin

Child Care Update - Skjeveland

Budget Reduction Update - Skjeveland

Operating Referendum - Skjeveland

Approve Minutes - March 27, 2023 Regular Board Meeting - Motion by Coughlin, second by Sablan to approve minutes of the March 27, 2023 Regular Board Meeting. All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Consent Calendar- Motion by Lee second by Coughlin to approve the consent calendar which consists of the following items:

Approve Bills Presented in the amount of \$1,111,804.03 checks #54316-54493

Acceptance and Filing of Financial Reports

Accept Monetary Awards and Donations

All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Personnel Consent Items: Motion by Neprud, second by Sablan to approve the following personnel consent calendar:

Renew/Approve the following Coaches/Activities Contracts Effective with the 2022-2023 Spring Season:

Baseball -

Casey Kannel

7-8 Grade Coach

Employ Andrew Moore, Special Education Teacher, Effective with the Start of the 2023-2024 School Year

Employ Megan Erickson, Math Teacher, Effective with the Start of the 2023-2024 School Year

Employ Roseanna Roubinek, Elementary Teacher, Effective with the Start of the 2023-2024 School Year

Approve Medical Leave of Absence for Laurie Barna, Elementary Teacher, Effective April 3, 2023 Through May 26, 2023

Accept Resignation of Erin Kruse, High School Clerical, Effective After a Transition Plan and Authorize Filling the Position

Crosby-Ironton I.S.D. #182 Regular Board Meeting April 24, 2023 6:30 PM Crosby-Ironton High School 711 Poplar Street Crosby, MN 56441

Page 2 of 2 pages

Authorize Additional .40 f.t.e. Early Learning Teacher Effective with the Start of the 2023-2024 School Year and Dependent Upon Program Enrollment

All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Action Items:

Approve the Following Policy(ies): Motion by Sablan, second by Lee to approve the following Policies:

Second Reading and Adoption of Revised Policy 501 - School Weapon Policy

Second Reading and Adoption of Policy 503 - Student Attendance

All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Regular Board Meeting - May 22, 2023 -- Forum Room-Secondary Building

Adjourn- Motion by Sablan, second by Lee to adjourn at 8:07 p.m. All voting aye, and the motion carried.

Recorded by Wm Tollefson

Laura Lee, Clerk